
Source Water Name		Type of Water	Report Status	Location
1 - 47 CR 1820	47 CR 1820	GW	Y	Gulf Coast, Liberty County
2 - FM 2830	FM 2830	GW	Y	Gulf Coast, Liberty County

**2013 Regulated Contaminants Detected**

**Water Quality Test Results**

Definitions:	The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.
Avg:	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.
Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:	The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:	The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
MFL	million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
na:	not applicable.
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
pCi/L	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
ppm:	milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.
ppt	parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)
ppq	parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)

**Regulated Contaminants**

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
<b>Arsenic - While your drinking water meets EPA standards for arsenic, it does contain low levels of arsenic. EPA's standard balances the current understanding of arsenic's possible health effects against the costs of removing arsenic from drinking water. EPA continues to research the health effects of low levels of arsenic, which is a mineral known to cause cancer in humans at high concentrations and is linked to other health effects such as skin damage and circulatory problems.</b>	2013	9	8.8 - 8.8	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
<b>Barium</b>	03/01/2012	0.631	0.463 - 0.631	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
<b>Fluoride</b>	03/01/2012	0.32	0.24 - 0.32	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
<b>Combined Radium 226/228</b>	03/01/2012	2.2	1 - 2.2	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.
<b>Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium</b>	03/01/2012	2.2	0 - 2.2	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.

**Violations Table**

<b>Public Notification Rule</b>			
The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).			
<b>Violation Type</b>	<b>Violation Begin</b>	<b>Violation End</b>	<b>Violation Explanation</b>
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	03/12/2013	2013	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

**Disinfectant Residual Table**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Disinfectant</b>	<b>Avg. Level</b>	<b>Min. Level</b>	<b>Max. Level</b>	<b>MRDL</b>	<b>MRDLG</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Source of Chemical</b>
2013	Chlorine (free)	.93	.2	1.85	4.0	<4.0	Ppm	Disinfectant used to control microbes

**Public Participation Opportunities**

**DATE:** JULY 28, 2014 **TIME:** 6PM **LOCATION:** ADMINISTRATION OFFICE, 26 FM 2830 NORTH, LIBERTY, TX 77575

**PHONE:** 936-587-4505

TO LEARN ABOUT FUTURE PUBLIC MEETINGS (CONCERNING YOUR DRINKING WATER) OR TO REQUEST TO SCHEDULE ONE, PLEASE CALL US. OUR OFFICE HOURS ARE MONDAY THRU FRIDAY, 8 AM THRU 3 PM.